
2026 Holy Cross Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-8   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-3   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (66), Opp (90)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), McCandless (2), Crerand (1), Horrocks (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-
40), Crerand (7-7), Toddings (7-7), Horrocks (5-7), McCandless (5-6), Roncone (4-5), Mulkeen (3-5), Nugent (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Emery, Silje .348 10-7 23 6 8 0 0 0 1 8 .348 3 0 2 0 .423 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
21 Trudgen , Kate .313 10-10 32 3 10 1 0 0 2 11 .344 2 0 3 0 .353 0 4 1-1 17 2 0 1.000
25 Nugent, Bella .313 11-11 32 7 10 4 0 3 8 23 .719 3 2 8 0 .405 0 1 1-1 25 1 1 .963
6 Grady, Kendall .292 10-10 24 3 7 0 0 0 3 7 .292 0 2 5 0 .346 0 2 1-2 13 13 4 .867
3 Pietrzak, Emma .280 10-9 25 4 7 3 0 0 5 10 .400 3 1 2 0 .379 0 0 0-1 40 4 4 .917
24 Sniegocki, Ali .212 12-12 33 7 7 1 0 1 5 11 .333 5 0 8 0 .308 1 0 3-3 15 1 1 .941
20 Higgins, Caroline .111 9-7 18 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .167 1 0 2 0 .158 0 1 0-0 14 3 1 .944
5 Alesandrelli, Jenna .500 3-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Ventrelle, Brooke .357 5-5 14 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 .357 1 0 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 7 1 .900
18 Brait, Anna .333 5-5 9 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 2 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
12 Crerand, Mackenzie .286 3-3 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 1-1 16 0 1 .941
4 Horrocks, Emma .267 7-5 15 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .267 2 0 2 0 .353 0 0 0-0 15 6 0 1.000
1 Pignatello, Olivia .250 6-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-1 2 1 0 1.000
26 McCandless, Emily .211 7-7 19 1 4 1 0 1 6 8 .421 1 1 6 0 .286 0 0 0-0 34 2 0 1.000
2 Gambichler, Ava .133 8-6 15 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .200 0 2 6 0 .222 1 0 0-0 9 8 1 .944
7 Balducci, Emily .111 8-6 18 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .111 3 0 4 0 .238 0 2 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
11 Gallagher, Maya .000 5-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
23 Kane, Morgan .000 7-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .253 12-12 297 46 75 13 0 5 37 103 .347 29 9 59 0 .335 2 10 8-11 218 71 18 .941
Opponents .311 12-12 312 74 97 19 1 9 69 145 .465 54 7 64 0 .419 4 7 17-20 234 107 20 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Roncone, Sophia 4.36 2-2 6 5 3 1-0 0 25.2 32 18 16 14 23 3 0 4 .311 1 1 0 2 5
14 Mulkeen, Bridget 5.78 1-2 7 4 1 0-0 0 23.0 20 21 19 20 23 4 0 1 .217 3 5 0 1 1
25 Nugent, Bella 7.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 7 5 6 3 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
10 Toddings, Avery 8.31 1-3 5 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 29 21 19 12 15 10 1 4 .367 2 0 0 0 0
11 Gallagher, Maya 11.67 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 7 5 2 0 1 0 0 .571 0 1 0 1 1
Totals 6.07 4-8 23 12 4 2 0 72.2 97 74 63 54 64 19 1 9 .311 7 7 0 4 7
Opponents 2.60 8-4 21 12 4 2 3 78.0 75 46 29 29 59 13 0 5 .253 7 9 0 2 10



2026 Holy Cross Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 McCandless, Emily 36 34 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 2 0
4 Horrocks, Emma 21 15 6 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 1 0
21 Trudgen , Kate 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Brait, Anna 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Emery, Silje 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Balducci, Emily 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Pignatello, Olivia 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kane, Morgan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gallagher, Maya 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nugent, Bella 27 25 1 1 .963 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Gambichler, Ava 18 9 8 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Higgins, Caroline 18 14 3 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Crerand, Mackenzie 17 16 0 1 .941 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
24 Sniegocki, Ali 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pietrzak, Emma 48 40 4 4 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ventrelle, Brooke 10 2 7 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mulkeen, Bridget 9 0 8 1 .889 0 3 2 .600 0 0
6 Grady, Kendall 30 13 13 4 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Toddings, Avery 4 0 3 1 .750 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
19 Roncone, Sophia 6 0 4 2 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
5 Alesandrelli, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 307 218 71 18 .941 2 34 6 .850 4 0
Opponents 361 234 107 20 .945 10 16 6 .727 4 0


